|                |       |  |       |      | King Asphalt, Inc |                | Truerock Construction, LLC |                   | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE |              |
|----------------|-------|--|-------|------|-------------------|----------------|----------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|--------------|
| BASE BID       |       |  |       |      | Liberty, SC       |                | Monroe, NC                 |                   |                      |              |
| ITEM           |       |  |       |      | License #10054    |                | License #125283            |                   |                      |              |
| NO.            | NO.   | DESCRIPTION  | QTY   | UNIT | UNIT PRICE        | EXT TOTAL      | UNIT PRICE                 | EXT TOTAL         | UNIT PRICE           | EXT TOTAL    |
| 1              | C-100 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM                               | 1     | LS   | \$96,000.00       | \$96,000.00    | \$387,736.00               | \$387,736.00      | \$85,000.00          | \$85,000.00  |
| 2              | C-102 | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE                                  | 1     | EA   | \$5,700.00        | \$5,700.00     | \$8,500.00                 | \$8,500.00        | \$8,000.00           | \$8,000.00   |
| 3              | C-102 | TEMPORARY COMPOST FILTER SOCK                                    | 2,570 | LF   | \$12.00           | \$30,840.00    | \$14.50                    | \$37,265.00       | \$5.00               | \$12,850.00  |
| 4              | C-102 | TEMPORARY BLOCK AND GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION                      | 5     | EA   | \$600.00          | \$3,000.00     | \$1,300.00                 | \$6,500.00        | \$2,000.00           | \$10,000.00  |
| 5              | C-102 | TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAM   | 4     | EA   | \$700.00          | \$2,800.00     | \$1,400.00                 | \$5,600.00        | \$1,000.00           | \$4,000.00   |
| 6              | C-102 | EXCELSIOR MATTING  | 4,000 | SY   | \$3.00            | \$12,000.00    | \$3.85                     | \$15,400.00       | \$5.00               | \$20,000.00  |
| 7              | C-102 | TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING                                   | 2     | AC   | \$3,600.00        | \$7,200.00     | \$3,250.00                 | \$6,500.00        | \$6,000.00           | \$12,000.00  |
| 8              | C-105 | MOBILIZATION   | 1     | LS   | \$100,000.00      | \$100,000.00   | \$139,000.00               | \$139,000.00      | \$70,000.00          | \$70,000.00  |
| 9              | PSP   | HERBICIDE APPLICATION  | 1     | LS   | \$18,000.00       | \$18,000.00    | \$18,000.00                | \$18,000.00       | \$5,000.00           | \$5,000.00   |
| 10             | P-101 | COLD MILLING   | 1,000 | SY   | \$42.00           | \$42,000.00    | \$32.00                    | \$32,000.00 *     | \$25.00              | \$25,000.00  |
| 11             | P-101 | GRAVEL REMOVAL   | 250   | SY   | \$20.00           | \$5,000.00     | \$20.00                    | \$5,000.00        | \$15.00              | \$3,750.00   |
| 12             | P-152 | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE  | 370   | CY   | \$175.00          | \$64,750.00    | \$110.00                   | \$40,700.00       | \$35.00              | \$12,950.00  |
| 13             | P-152 | UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION  | 100   | CY   | \$95.00           | \$9,500.00     | \$160.00                   | \$16,000.00       | \$80.00              | \$8,000.00   |
| 14             | P-208 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE  | 490   | CY   | \$155.00          | \$75,950.00    | \$145.00                   | \$71,050.00       | \$85.00              | \$41,650.00  |
| 15             | P-400 | HMA SURFACE COURSE TYPE C  | 1,400 | TN   | \$260.00          | \$364,000.00   | \$265.00                   | \$371,000.00 *    | \$185.00             | \$259,000.00 |
| 16             | P-602 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT                                    | 590   | GAL  | \$8.00            | \$4,720.00     | \$13.00                    | \$7,670.00        | \$5.00               | \$2,950.00   |
| 17             | P-603 | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT   | 1,000 | GAL  | \$4.00            | \$4,000.00     | \$5.75                     | \$5,750.00        | \$4.00               | \$4,000.00   |
| 18             | P-620 | MARKING  | 4,500 | SF   | \$1.30            | \$5,850.00     | \$1.45                     | \$6,525.00        | \$3.00               | \$13,500.00  |
| 19             | P-620 | REFLECTIVE MEDIA   | 1     | LS   | \$4,000.00        | \$4,000.00     | \$4,300.00                 | \$4,300.00        | \$2,000.00           | \$2,000.00   |
| 20             | P-620 | TEMPORARY MARKING  | 1,600 | SF   | \$2.50            | \$4,000.00     | \$2.90                     | \$4,640.00        | \$2.00               | \$3,200.00   |
| 21             | T-901 | SEEDING (MULCHED)  | 3     | AC   | \$5,600.00        | \$16,800.00    | \$4,950.00                 | \$14,850.00       | \$3,600.00           | \$10,800.00  |
| 22             | L-108 | CABLE TRENCH   | 1,650 | LF   | \$4.00            | \$6,600.00     | \$34.00                    | \$56,100.00       | \$4.00               | \$6,600.00   |
| 23             | L-108 | #8, 5kV TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT  | 1,960 | LF   | \$6.50            | \$12,740.00    | \$6.50                     | \$12,740.00       | \$5.00               | \$9,800.00   |
| 24             |       | #6, BARE COUNTERPOISE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK, OR CONDUIT | 1,610 | LF   | \$6.50            | \$10,465.00    | \$12.00                    | \$19,320.00       | \$5.00               | \$8,050.00   |
| 25             | L-125 | L-861T(L) STAKE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT      | 27    | EA   | \$3,000.00        | \$81,000.00    | \$3,800.00                 | \$102,600.00      | \$1,200.00           | \$32,400.00  |
| 26             | L-125 | L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT       | 2     | EA   | \$5,400.00        | \$10,800.00    | \$3,800.00                 | \$7,600.00        | \$1,400.00           | \$2,800.00   |
| 27             | L-125 | REMOVAL OF TAXIWAY LIGHT   | 12    | EA   | \$600.00          | \$7,200.00     | \$1,850.00                 | \$22,200.00       | \$1,200.00           | \$14,400.00  |
|                |       |  |       |      |                   |                |                            |                   |                      |              |
| BASE BID TOTAL |       |  |       |      |                   | \$1,004,915.00 |                            | \$1,424,546.00 ** |                      | \$687,700.00 |

DBE AMOUNT \$112,392.00 \$77,515.00 DBE % 11.2% 5.4%

TALBERT, BRIGHT & ELLINGTON, INC.

6/20/2024 DATE

\* ERROR IN EXTENDED TOTAL

\*\* ERROR IN BASE BID TOTAL